
ENGLISH

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS FOR STREAMLIGHT STINGER,® STINGER HP™,
POLYSTINGER,® ULTRASTINGER,® STINGER XT® AND STINGER XT HP™

Thank you for selecting the Stinger, a new concept in portable lights. As with any fine tool, reasonable care and
maintenance of this product will provide years of dependable service.

Please read this manual before using your Stinger. It includes important safety and operating instructions 
and should be saved. Flashlight must be charged overnight before first use.

SAFETY
A. The UltraStinger, Stinger XT and Stinger XT HP are not approved for use in hazardous atmospheres. 

DO NOT attempt to use these in areas requiring explosion proof lighting.

B. SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS. This manual contains important safety, operating and maintenance information
for your Stinger and charger.

C. Before using the charger, read all instructions and cautionary markings on the charger.

D. CAUTION: To reduce risk of fire, electrical shock, or personal injury, do not attempt to use this charger to
recharge any other product. Likewise, do not attempt to charge the Stinger with any other charger.

E. Don't abuse the cord. Never carry charger by the cord or yank the cord to disconnect it from a receptacle.

F. Plug AC charger directly into an electrical outlet. Do not use an extension cord.

G. Do not use a damaged charger. Have damaged cords or plugs replaced immediately.

H. Do not put any metal objects onto the charging terminals located in the charger holder. Although there is no
electrical shock hazard, this action could cause a burn injury.

I. Remove Stinger from charger holder before attempting any routine cleaning or maintenance. Do not try to
repair the unit or charger yourself. Take it to a qualified service facility or return it to the factory.

J. Use only battery #75175 or #77175 (see parts list). The contact arrangement in the Stinger precludes the use
of other batteries. Dispose of worn out or damaged batteries properly. Do not attempt to incinerate the
battery as it may explode in a fire. Handle the battery carefully and never allow it to short circuit.

K. A small leakage of liquid from the battery cells may occur under extreme usage or high temperature. This does
not necessarily indicate a failure. However, if the outer case seal is broken and liquid gets on your skin: 

1) Wash promptly with soap and water.

2) If battery liquid gets into your eyes, flush them with clear water for a minimum of ten (10) minutes
and seek immediate medical attention. (Medical note: The liquid is a 25-35% solution of potassium
hydroxide.)

L. CAUTION: The Stinger's xenon bulb is pressurized. Wearing safety glasses is recommended during bulb
replacement. The bulb gets extremely hot. Do not touch a lighted bulb with your bare fingers.

M. Use of this product for other than a lighting device is not recommended. Streamlight specifically disclaims
liability for other than recommended use.

CHARGER MOUNTING
The Stinger charger should never be mounted against vinyl or any other heat sensitive surface.

While the charger is designed to hold the Stinger in virtually any orientation, the most secure position is with the
light vertical and the head up. It is not recommended to mount the light completely upside down in mobile
applications. Although the charger is designed to allow the Stinger to be inserted or removed with zero clearance at
the ends of the light, for maximum ease of insertion and removal try to leave a minimum of 1 3/4" clearance from
the face cap when the Stinger is in the charger. Two (2) self-tapping #8 x 2" screws are included to mount the
charger to a variety of surfaces. The correct size hole for these screws in sheet metal is 1/8."

The charger has four interchangeable power cords:
#22050 12V DC Direct Wire cord (DC2) #22666 100V AC cord with wall transformer
#22311 120V AC 60 Hz cord with wall transformer #22665 120V AC 60 Hz cord with wall 
#22051 12V DC cord with cigarette lighter plug (DCI) transformer for Ultra Fast Charger/PB Charger
#22664 230V AC 50-60 Hz cord with wall transformer

A triangular plate with two recessed contacts is located on the head of the Stinger opposite the switch button.
This plate fits into a mating recess in the charger. The Stinger may be inserted into the charger in two basic ways.
You may either place the barrel between the charger arms with the switch facing out, and pull the Stinger head
between the arms until it locks into place, or simply press the Stinger head (switch out) into the gap in the arms.
This will force the arms apart and allow the head to enter into its proper position. This insertion method allows
the Stinger to be mounted with almost zero clearance at its ends.

Before mounting a Streamlight charger in a vehicle, please read the following section.

INSTALLING A DIRECT WIRE CHARGER
The 12V DC Direct Wire Charge Cord (#22050) is offered for those who would like to permanently mount a
Streamlight charger in their vehicle.

IMPORTANT: Before making electrical connections in a vehicle, keep in mind that a shorted auto battery can deliver
hundreds of amperes, which can easily start a fire. Make all connections with insulated lugs or other connectors
intended for such use. Be sure that your installation is fused.

The Stinger when charging on a standard charger draws a constant .2 amperes from a vehicle.

If the optional fast charger is used, it will draw between .5 and .7 amps for up to 2 1/2 hours during the fast charge
period. During maintenance charge, current is pulsing and effectively draws .1 amps until fast charge is re-started.

We ordinarily recommend that the charger be connected directly to the battery, through a 1-5 amp fuse, or that it
be connected to an unswitched terminal on the vehicle fuse block. However if the vehicle is used infrequently, the
charger should be connected to an ignition key-switched terminal to avoid draining the vehicle battery. If this is
the case, it may be preferable to use an AC charger rather than leaving the Stinger in a vehicle to ensure that the
Stinger receives a full charge. 

The optional Stinger fast charger should always be connected to an unswitched power source to prevent repeated
and unnecessary fast charge initiation.

When connecting the charger to a fuse block, the power lead goes to the connector that is dead with the fuse
removed.

The striped power lead is positive and the unmarked lead is negative. Since the charger body is electrically
isolated from the charge circuit, positive ground installations are not a problem. The Stinger is diode protected
and if connected in reverse polarity simply won’t operate until connected properly.

CHARGING
Fully charge your Stinger before first use. Several charge/discharge cycles may be necessary to achieve full
battery capacity. The Stinger is designed to be left in the charger continuously when not in use. This will ensure
the Stinger is always ready for use, and there is no danger of overcharge. See Care and Use of Nickel-
Cadmium Batteries for additional battery information.

To charge the Stinger, first turn off and insert it into the charger. The LED in the charger should light, indicating
charge current is flowing. A full charge will take approximately ten (10) hours, 2.5 hours for fast charging. The
Stinger should run for more than one (1) hour after a full charge.

NOTE: Leaving the lamp on after it becomes noticeably dim can reduce the useful life of the battery.

FAST CHARGING
If you have purchased a Stinger with an optional Fast Charger, the Stinger Fast Charger will charge a fully depleted
Stinger battery in good condition within 2.5 hours. When the Stinger is placed into the fast charger, the red LED will
blink rapidly a few times then glow, indicating the fast charge rate (700 ma) is being applied. Special circuitry senses
when the battery has received a full charge, switches to a lower "maintenance" charge rate and causes the LED to
blink, indicating the maintenance rate is being applied and that the Stinger has received a full charge. A secondary
safety circuit will discontinue the fast rate after approximately 3.5 hours if for any reason the primary circuit fails to
terminate the fast charge.

The rechargeable battery contained in this product is recyclable. At the end of its useful life, under various country and state laws, it may be illegal to dispose of this
battery in the municipal solid waste stream. Check with your local solid waste officials for details in your area for recycling options or proper disposal.

Lapila recargable de este producto es recicable. Al final de su vida útil, de acuerdo con las leyes de diferentes países y estados, puede ser ilegal deshacerse de esta pila
enel sistema municipal de residuos sólidos. Llame a los funcionarios encargados del control de residuos sólidos de su área para enterarse sobre las opciones de reciclaje
ocómo deshacerse de la pila de forma apropiada.

L’accu contenu dans cette torche est recyclable. Dans certains pays, il peut être illégal de mettre cet accu aux ordures ménagères à la fin de son service utile. Consulter
les autorités appropriées pour le recyclage de ces accus.

Die in diesem Produkt verwendete wiederaufladbare Batterie ist recycelbar. In einigen Ländern ist es aufgrund der regionalen Gesetzgebung verboten, Batterien nach
Ablauf ihrer Lebensdauer dem allgemeinen Hausmüll zuzuführen. Informieren Sie sich bitte bei der zuständigen Behörde nach den für Ihren Bezirk gültigen
Bestimmungen für das Recycling oder für die Entsorgung im Hausmüll.

†Entire assembly.
Individual parts not for sale.

††Stinger and PolyStinger Only
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2. Fully charge the Stinger before first use.

3. Although the Stinger is designed to be left on charge continuously, there is an exception; if the surrounding
temperature is below 10°F, continuous charging is not recommended.

4. There are special considerations to note when using multi-cell rechargeable nickel-cadmium batteries, such as
found in the Stinger. If a nickel-cadmium battery is subjected to repeated and extensive overdeep discharges,
such as an aggressive conditioning procedure to eliminate "memory," which runs the battery down completely
on a regular basis, it can experience a voltage reversal of one of the individual cells. This may cause a buildup
of pressure within the cell which can lead to venting of the electrolyte, cell damage and early battery failure. In
addition, should the pressure relief vent on the top of the battery become damaged, this pressure increase
could cause the cell to burst, causing damage to the Stinger, and possible personal injury.

5. To obtain the safest and longest service from your rechargeable products, Streamlight, in conjunction with the
leading manufacturers of nickel-cadmium batteries, offers the following recommendations:

A. Do not periodically "condition" or "exercise" your flashlight battery despite what you may have been told
about nickel-cadmium "memory." According to the most recent technical manuals of battery
manufacturers, the actual existence of "memory" in a battery used under the conditions of flashlight
service is extremely unlikely. Streamlight specifically discourages a regular ritual of deep discharging,
which is not only unnecessary, but will greatly shorten lamp and battery life.

B. If the battery is overdischarged, there may be a small leakage of alkaline electrolyte from the safety
vent on top of the cell. It appears as a powdery substance and can affect the integrity of the electrical
contact. We recommend that your battery be periodically inspected and the contact area wiped clean
should any electrolyte be present. Use caution when handling a battery that has leaked. The electrolyte
is a strong caustic and can burn or irritate the skin and eyes.

WARNING: Be sure to use genuine Streamlight replacement parts. Use of another manufacturer's replacement parts
could affect product performance.

NOTE: The rechargeable battery contained in this product is recyclable. At the end of its useful life, under various
country and state laws, it may be illegal to dispose of this battery in the municipal solid waste stream. Check with
your local solid waste officials for details in your area for recycling options or proper disposal.

PIGGYBACK® CHARGER
When the battery is slipped into the charger, the red light will glow indicating that the battery is being charged at
a steady rate. Charging will continue as long as power is applied to the charger. The battery may be continuously
charged in the PiggyBack charger at any temperature above 0ºF. The light should go out when the battery is
removed from the charger.

NOTE: When the spare battery is out of the PiggyBack charger, keep the yellow battery cap over the battery contacts
to avoid shorting out the battery.

CHARGE TEMPERATURE AND THE STINGER FAST CHARGER.
The Stinger fast charger is equipped with circuitry to prevent fast charging in temperature extremes (below 40˚ F and
above 115˚ F). When fast charge is inhibited by temperature, there will be no LED indication at all and there will
be no charging at all. When temperature is acceptable fast charge will begin. 

1. WARNING: In mobile installations do not connect the fast charger to a switched power source. The fast charger
must be connected directly to the vehicle battery or to the unswitched side of the ignition through a 2 amp
fuse. Use a lighter plug only if the vehicle lighter socket is not switched off by the ignition switch and only if
the plug fits the lighter securely. There is a risk of battery damage or explosion if the fast charger power
supply is repeatedly switched “off” and “on.” When the charger is delivering maintenance rate, the drain on a
vehicle battery is a minimal .1 amps.

2. Keep the flashlight and charger contacts clean at all times. Poor contacts can cause charger malfunction. An
abrasive pencil eraser works well to clean the contacts.

3. Observe the red LED:
A. If it does not blink rapidly and continuously, indicating a full charge, within 2.75 hours of flashlight

insertion, examine the charger and installation for intermittent wiring that may be resetting the fast
charge rate. If no obvious external fault is found, return the system to Streamlight for service.

B. If you notice that it always takes longer than 2.5 hours for the LED to blink, especially if the 
flashlight has not been fully discharged, return the system for service.

C. If at normal room temperatures the LED does not come on steady after blinking rapidly a few times
when you insert the flashlight, return the system for service.

D. Proper function of the fast charge termination circuit can be tested by the following: Insert a flashlight
into the charger for at least 5 minutes. Without removing it from the charger, turn it "on." Within 5
minutes, the LED should switch to blink mode.

BULB REPLACEMENT
1. Use only Stinger replacement #75914 for Stinger, Stinger XT, and PolyStinger; #78914 for UltraStinger; #78915

for Stinger HP/Stinger XTHP. A spare bulb is stored in the tail cap in Stinger and PolyStinger. 

2. Allow the Stinger bulb to cool before attempting replacement. Wear eye protection.

3. Before working on the Stinger, remove the tail cap and battery.

4. Unscrew and remove the face cap/reflector assembly and the focus spring in the UltraStinger. This will expose the
bulb and the front of the switch module.

5. Remove the old bulb by pulling on the glass. Observe the relationship of the bulb pins to the contact holes in
the switch module.

6. Insert the pins of the new bulb into the small slots to the inside of the contacts in the switch module, and
push the base of the bulb against the switch module, taking care not to bend the pins. Wipe the bulb clean of
fingerprints.

7. Replace the face cap/reflector, battery and tail cap. Turn the Stinger “on” and check the focus. If satisfactory focus
cannot be obtained by turning the face cap, the bulb is probably not on center. Turn off the Stinger and look into the
reflector to see if the bulb is offset to one side. BE CAREFUL, THE BULB WILL BE HOT. Remove the face cap/reflector and
gently push the bulb towards center. Replace the face cap/reflector and recheck the focus.

CARE AND USE OF NICKEL-CADMIUM BATTERIES
In order to obtain the maximum performance and life from the nickel-cadmium batteries supplied with the Stinger:

1. Thoroughly read the sections in this manual covering Safety, Charger Mounting and Charging.

Replacement Parts • Piezas de Repuesto • Pièce de Rechange • Replacement Parts 

*Special tools required for assembly. * Se requieren herramientas especiales para el montaje. * Outils spéciaux nécessaires pour démontage. *Besonderes Werkzeug zur Montage erforderlich.
** For reference only. These items are not for sale.

Streamlight® Limited Lifetime Warranty

Streamlight warrants this product to be free of defect for a lifetime of use. We will repair, replace or refund
the purchase price, at our option, of any Streamlight product that does not work or that you manage to break
for as long as you own it. 

Of course, this lliimmiitteedd lliiffeettiimmee wwaarrrraannttyy excludes abuse, batteries, bulbs and chargers. Rechargeable
batteries and chargers have a one (1) year warranty with proof of purchase. Please return your Streamlight
to our factory to take advantage of this guarantee. Go to www.streamlight.com for the location of an
authorized Streamlight repair center near you.

Serial #_____________________________________ Date of Purchase_________________
(Stinger, Stinger HP, UltraStinger, Stinger XT, Stinger XT HP only)

This warranty gives you specific legal rights and you may also have other rights.

ItemQuantityPart No.DescriptionDescripciónDescripciónBeschreibung
ArtículoCantidadNº de pieza

Réf.QuantitéN°de pièce
ArtikelMengeTeil-Nr.

11750158Tail Cap Assembly, Stinger XT & XT HPConjunto de tapa trasera, Stinger XT y XT HPCulot complet, Stinger XT et XT HPEndkappenvorrichtung, Stinger XT und XT HP
21**Tail Cap, Stinger XT & XT HPTapa trasera, Stinger XT y XT HPCulot, Stinger XT et XT HPEndkappe, Stinger XT und XT HP

**Tail Cap/Vent, Stinger, HP & UltraStingerTapa trasera/respiradero, Stinger, HP y UltraStingerCulot et évent, Stinger, HP et UltraStingerEndkappe/Lüftung, Stinger, HP und UltraStinger
**Tail Cap/Vent, PolyStingerTapa trasera/respiradero, PolyStingerCulot et évent, PolyStingerEndkappe/Lüftung, PolyStinger

31**Battery Neg. Spring, Stinger XT & XT HPResorte del polo negativo de la pila, Stinger XT y XT HPRessort négatif de la batterie, Stinger XT et XT HPBatteriefeder für Negativpol, Stinger XT und XT HP
4**Switch Boot, Stinger XT & XT HPEnvuelta del interruptor, Stinger XT y XT HPManchon de l’interrupteur, Stinger XT et XT HPSchaltermuffe, Stinger XT und XT HP
5**Switch Assembly, Stinger XT & XT HPConjunto de interruptor, Stinger XT y XT HPInterrupteur complet, Stinger XT et XT HPSchaltervorrichtung, Stinger XT und XT HP
6**O-Ring, Tail Cap (All)Aro tórico, tapa trasera (todos)Joint torique de culot (tous les modèles)O-Ring, Endkappe (alle Moddelle)
7175175Battery; Stinger, HP, PolyStinger, XT & XT HPPila; Stinger, HP, PolyStinger, XT & XT HPBatterie, Stinger, HP, PolyStinger, XT et XT HPBatterie, Stinger, HP, PolyStinger, XT und XT HP

77175Battery, UltraStingerPila; UltraStingerBatterie, UltraStingerBatterie, UltraStinger
8*1**Lens (Stinger, Polystinger, & XT)Lente (Stinger, Polystinger & XT)Diffuseur (Stinger, Polystinger et XT)Linse (Stinger, Polystinger und XT)

20160Lens, Stinger HP, UltraStinger & XT HPLente, Stinger HP, UltraStinger y XT HPDiffuseur, Stinger HP, UltraStinger et XT HPLinse, Diffuseur, Stinger HP, UltraStinger und XT HP
9*175956Facecap/Reflector Assembly, Stinger, XTConjunto de casquillo frontal/Ensemble capuchon avant/réflecteur, Frontkappen-/Reflektor-Baugruppe, 

Reflector, Stinger, HP, Ultra XT & XT HPStinger, HP, Ultra, XT et XT HPStinger, HP, Ultra, XT und XT HP
76956Facecap/Reflector Assembly, PolyStingerConjunto de casquillo frontal/Reflector, PolyStingerEnsemble capuchon avant/réflecteur, PolyStingerFrontkappen-/Reflektor-Baugruppe, PolyStinger

10**O-Ring, Head (All)Aro tórico, cabezal (todos)Joint torique de projecteur (tous les modèles)O-Ring, Kopf (alle Modelle)
111**Bulb; PolyStinger, Stinger & XTBombilla; PolyStinger, Stinger y XTAmpoule, PolyStinger, Stinger et XTGlühbirne, PolyStinger, Stinger und XT

**Bulb, UltraStingerBombilla, UltraStingerAmpoule, UltraStingerGlühbirne, UltraStinger
**Bulb, Stinger HP & XT HPBombilla, Stinger HP y XT HPAmpoule, Stinger HP et XT HPGlühbirne, Stinger HP und XT HP

12*1Switch Module Assembly Conjunto de módulo de interruptor Module d’interrupteur Schaltermodul-Vorrichtung 
(w/item # 13, 14 & 17)(Con elemento nº 13, 14 y 17)(avec articles no. 13, 14 et 17)(mit Artikel Nr. 13, 14 und 17)

75140Stinger, PolyStinger, UltraStinger & HP SwitchStinger, PolyStinger, UltraStinger y HP InterruptorStinger, PolyStinger, UltraStinger et HP InterrupteurStinger, PolyStinger, UltraStinger und HP Schalter
75125Lamp Holder, Stinger XT & XT HP Portalámparas, Stinger XT y XT HPSupport à lampe, Stinger XT et XT HPLampenhalterung, Stinger XT und XT HP

(w/item # 13, 14 & Ground Contact)(Con elemento nº 13, 14 y contacto a masa)(avec articles no. 13, 14 et contact de masse)(mit Artikel Nr. 13, 14 und Erdungskontakt)
13**Screw, Contacts (All)Tornillo, contactos (todos)Vis de contact (tous les modèles)Schraube, Kontakte (alle Modelle)
14**Charge Plate; Stinger, Ultra, HP, XT & XT HPPlaca de carga; Stinger, Ultra, HP, XT y XT HPPlaque de charge, Stinger, Ultra, HP, XT et XT HPLadeplatte, Stinger, Ultra, HP, XT und XT HP
151750277Sleeve, StingerXT & XT HPCamisa, Stinger XT y XT HPManchon, Stinger XT et XT HPVerkleidung, Stinger XT und XT HP

760015Sleeve, PolyStingerCamisa, PolyStingerManchon, PolyStingerVerkleidung, PolyStinger
161750075Head/Barrel, Stinger XT  & XT HPCabezal/barril, Stinger XT y XT HPProjecteur et fût, Stinger XT et XT HPKopf/Zylinder, Stinger XT und XT HP

750055Head/Barrel, Stinger & HPCabezal/barril, Stinger y HPProjecteur et fût, Stinger et HPKopf/Zylinder, Stinger und HP
775055Head/Barrel, UltraStingerCabezal/barril, UltraStingerProjecteur et fût, UltraStingerKopf/Zylinder, UltraStinger
760555Body/Sleeve, PolyStinger BlackCuerpo/camisa, PolyStinger negroCorps et manchon, PolyStinger noirGehäuse/Verkleidung, PolyStinger schwarz
760055Body/Sleeve, PolyStinger YellowCuerpo/camisa, PolyStinger amarilloCorps et manchon, PolyStinger jauneGehäuse/Verkleidung, PolyStinger gelb
760855Body/Sleeve, PolyStinger OD GreenCuerpo/Manguito, PolyStinger OD VerdeBoîtier/Manchon, PolyStinger OD vertKörper/Umhüllung, PolyStinger OD Grün

17*1750016Switch Gasket, Junta de interruptor, Joint d’interrupteur, Schalterdichtung, 
Stinger, HP, PolyStinger & UltraStingerStinger, HP, PolyStinger y UltraStingerStinger, HP, PolyStinger et UltraStingerStinger, HP, PolyStinger und UltraStinger

18177510Facecap/Reflector Assembly, Conjunto de la tapa frontal/reflector,Assemblage du capuchon avant/réflecteur,Vordere Kappe/Reflektorgruppe,
Stinger HP, Ultra, XT HPStinger HP, Ultra, XT HPStinger HP, Ultra, XT HPStinger HP, Ultra, XT HP



DimensionPoidsMatériauAmpouleAccuPuissance Taux de chargeTaux de chargeDurée de Temps de rechargeDurée de charge
maximale (chargeur rapide)fonctionnement continu(chargeur rapide)

Stinger
®

Longueur: 18.7 cmx diamètre du corps:292gAluminiumXénon à 2 broches3 accus « sub C » 15 000 candelas/800 mA180 mA1 heure10 heures2 h 30 min
2.7 cm; diamètre majeur: 4 cmd’aviationsoudés125 Lumens Typique

Stinger HP
™

Longueur: 21 cm x diamètre du corps: 346gAluminiumXénon à 2 broches 3 accus « sub C » 40 000 candelas/800 mA180 mA1 heure10 heures2 h 30 min
2.7 cm; diamètre majeur: 6 cmd’aviationsoudés120 Lumens Typique

Stinger XT
®

Longueur:19.6cm x diamètre du corps: 315gAluminiumXénon à 2 broches3 accus « sub C »15 000 candelas/800 mA180 mA1 heure10 heures2 h 30 min
2.9 cm; diamètre majeur: 4 cmd’aviationsoudés125 Lumens Typique

Stinger XT HP
™

Longueur: 21.9 cmx diamètre du corps:414gAluminiumXénon à 2 broches3 accus « sub C »40 000 candelas/800 mA180 mA1 heure10 heures2 h 30 min
2.9 cm; diamètre majeur: 6 cmd’aviationsoudés120 Lumens Typique

PolyStinger
®

Longueur: 18.7 cmx diamètre du corps:247gSuper ToughXénon à 2 broches3 accus « sub C »15 000 candelas/800 mA180 mA1 heure10 heures2 h 30 min
2.9 cm; diamètre majeur: 4.2 cmNylonsoudés125 Lumens Typique

UltraStinger
®

Longueur: 30 cmx diamètre du corps:500gAluminiumXénon à 2 broches5 accus « sub C »75 000 candelas/800 mA180 mA1 heure10 heures2 h 30 min
2.7 cm; diamètre majeur: 6 cmd’aviationsoudés295 Lumens Typique

DimensionWeightMaterialBulbBattery Maximum Charge RateCharge RateContinuousCharge Time Charge Time
Output(Fast Charger)Run Time(Fast Charger)

Stinger
®

Length 7.38” x Body Diameter: 1.08”;10 oz.AircraftBi-Pin Xenon3 Sub ‘C’Up to 15,000 Candlepower/800 mA180 mA1 hour10 hours2.5 hours
Major Diameter: 1.60”AluminumWelded Stick125 Lumens Typical

Stinger HP
™

Length 8.25” x Body Diameter: 1.08”;12.2 oz.AircraftBi-Pin Xenon 3 Sub ‘C’Up to 40,000 Candlepower/800 mA180 mA1 hour10 hours2.5 hours
Major Diameter: 2.37”AluminumHalogenWelded Stick120 Lumens Typical

Stinger XT
®

Length 7.70” x Body Diameter: 1.15”;11.1 oz.AircraftBi-Pin Xenon3 Sub ‘C’Up to 15,000 Candlepower800 mA180 mA1 hour10 hours2.5 hours
Major Diameter: 1.60”AluminumWelded Stick125 Lumens Typical

Stinger XT HP
™

Length 8.63” x Body Diameter: 1.15”;14.6 oz.AircraftBi-Pin Xenon3 Sub ‘C’Up to 40,000 Candlepower800 mA180 mA1 hour10 hours2.5 hours
Major Diameter: 2.37”AluminumHalogenWelded Stick120 Lumens Typical

PolyStinger
®

Length 7.34” x Body Diameter: 1.15”;8.7 oz.Super ToughBi-Pin Xenon3 Sub ‘C’Up to 15,000 Candlepower800 mA180 mA1 hour10 hours2.5 hours
Major Diameter: 1.67”NylonWelded Stick125 Lumens Typical

UltraStinger
®

Length 11.75” x Body Diameter: 1.08”;16.1 oz.AircraftBi-Pin Xenon5 Sub ‘C’Up to 75,000 Candlepower800 mA180 mA1 hour10 hours2.5 hours
Major Diameter: 2.37”AluminumWelded Stick295 Lumens Typical

IMPORTANT – Be sure to use genuine Streamlight® replacement parts.

PRODUCT REGISTRATION: To register your warranty go to www.streamlight.com (Online 
Warranty Registration) within ten (10) days of purchase. Retain your receipt or other proof of purchase.

PRODUCT USE: The Streamlights are intended for use as high intensity, heavy duty, rechargeable,
portable light sources. Use of the Streamlights for any purpose other than light sources is specifically
discouraged by the manufacturer.

© 2007  990494 Rev. D  8/07

DimensionesPesoMaterialLámparaPila Salida Velocidad de cargaVelocidad Tiempo de Tiempo de  Tiempo de carga
máxima (Cargador rápido)de cargafuncionamiento continuocarga(Cargador rápido)

Stinger
®

Longitud: 18.7 cm x diámetro del cuerpo: 292gAluminio Espigas xenónCilindro soldado Hasta 15.000 bujías/ 800 mA180 mA1 hora10 horas2,5 horas
2.7 cm; Diámetro mayor: 4 cmpara aviones3 Sub ‘C’Típicamente 125Lúmenes

Stinger HP
™

Longitud: 21 cm x diámetro del cuerpo:346gAluminio Espigas xenónCilindro soldado Hasta 40.000 bujías/ 800 mA180 mA1 hora10 horas2,5 horas
2.7 cm; Diámetro mayor: 6 cmpara aviones3 Sub ‘C’Típicamente 120Lúmenes

Stinger XT
®

Longitud: 19,6 cm x diámetro del cuerpo:315gAluminio Espigas xenónCilindro soldadoHasta 15.000 bujías/800 mA180 mA1 hora10 horas2,5 horas
2.9 cm; Diámetro mayor: 4 cmpara aviones3 Sub ‘C’Típicamente 125Lúmenes

Stinger XT HP
™

Longitud: 21,9 cm x diámetro del cuerpo:414gAluminio Espigas xenónCilindro soldadoHasta 40.000 bujías/800 mA180 mA1 hora10 horas2,5 horas
2.9 cm; Diámetro mayor: 6 cmpara aviones3 Sub ‘C’Típicamente 120Lúmenes

PolyStinger
®

Longitud: 18,7 cm x diámetro del cuerpo:247gNilón super Espigas xenónCilindro soldadoHasta 15.000 bujías/ 800 mA180 mA1 hora10 horas2,5 horas
2.9 cm; Diámetro mayor: 4.2 cmduro3 Sub ‘C’Típicamente 125Lúmenes

UltraStinger
®

Longitud: 30 cm x diámetro del cuerpo:500gAluminio Espigas xenónCilindro soldadoHasta 75.000 bujías/800 mA180 mA1 hora10 horas2,5 horas
2.7 cm; Diámetro mayor: 6 cmpara aviones5 Sub ‘C’Típicamente 295Lúmenes

AbmessungenGewichtMaterialGlühbirneBatterieMaximale  LadestromstärkeLadestromstärkeUnunterbrocheneLadezeit Ladezeit
Leistung(Schnell-Ladegerät)Leuchtzeit(Schnell-Ladegerät)

Stinger
®

Länge: 18.7 cmx Körperdurchmesser: 292gFlugzeug-AluminiumDoppelstift, Xenon3 Sub ‘C’, Bis zu 15.000 Kerzenstärken/800 mA180 mA1 Stunde10 Stunden2,5 Stunden
2.7 cm; Hauptdurchmesser: 4 cmgeschweißter StabTypischerweise 125 Lumen

StingerHP
™

Länge: 21 cmx Körperdurchmesser: 346gFlugzeug-AluminiumDoppelstift, Xenon 3 Sub ‘C’, Bis zu 40.000  Kerzenstärken/800 mA180 mA1 Stunde10 Stunden2,5 Stunden
2.7 cm; Hauptdurchmesser: 6 cmgeschweißter StabKerzenstärken 120 Lumen

Stinger XT
®

Länge: 19.6 cmx Körperdurchmesser:315gFlugzeug-AluminiumDoppelstift, Xenon3 Sub ‘C’,Bis zu 15.000 Kerzenstärken/ 800 mA180 mA1 Stunde10 Stunden2,5 Stunden
2.9 cm; Hauptdurchmesser: 4 cmgeschweißter StabKerzenstärken 125 Lumen

Stinger XT HP
™

Länge: 21.9 cmx Körperdurchmesser:414gFlugzeug-AluminiumDoppelstift, Xenon3 Sub ‘C’,Bis zu 40.000 Kerzenstärken/ 800 mA180 mA1 Stunde10 Stunden2,5 Stunden
2.9 cm; Hauptdurchmesser: 6 cmgeschweißter StabKerzenstärken 120 Lumen

PolyStinger
®

Länge: 18.7 cmx Körperdurchmesser:247gSuperstarkes NylonTDoppelstift, Xenon3 Sub ‘C’,Bis zu 15.000 Kerzenstärken/800 mA180 mA1 Stunde10 Stunden2,5 Stunden
2.9 cm; Hauptdurchmesser: 4.2 cmgeschweißter StabKerzenstärken 125 Lumen

UltraStinger
®

Länge: 30 cmx Körperdurchmesser:500gFlugzeug-AluminiumDoppelstift, Xenon5 Sub ‘C’,Bis zu 75.000 Kerzenstärken/800 mA180 mA1 Stunde10 Stunden2,5 Stunden
2.7 cm; Hauptdurchmesser: 6 cmgeschweißter StabKerzenstärken 295 Lumen

Operating Instructions

Instrucciones de funcionamiento

Instructions d’utilisation

Bedienungsanleitung

STINGER®SERIES
STINGER®

STINGER HP®

POLYSTINGER®

ULTRASTINGER®

STINGER XT®

STINGER XT HP®
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